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Dear Parents / Carers, 
A big thank you to parents, for your generosity 

already during this new academic year. 

The Macmillan Coffee Morning was a resounding 

success – so many families attended and / or sent in 

so many cakes. We raised £258.00 for a very worthy 

cause.  

Many thanks too for your generous donations of food, 

which were displayed for the children to see during 

our Harvest Assembly this week. All of your donations 

were collected yesterday by the local charity, CARE, 

who provide a food bank for struggling local families. 

They were incredibly grateful for every item they 

received. 

And finally, a big thank you to our PTA, who have 

organised fun events throughout the year to raise 

much-needed school funds. Look out for more 

information about future lego clubs, family events and 

fund-raising! 

Many thanks to you all for our continued success, 

Amanda Scott 

 
 

 

 

100% Attendance 
Congratulations to 88 Enfield Academy children, who 

have achieved 100% attendance so far this term. Well 

done and keep it up! 

 

Dates for your diary 
Fri 18 Oct      Close at 3.15pm for half term break 

Mon 28 Oct Staff Training Day 

Tues 29 Oct Children return 

  Viking Workshop – Kestrel/Eagle Classes 

Wed 30 Oct R/Y1/Y2 Halloween Disco 3.15 – 4.30pm 

Thurs 31 Oct Halloween Dress Up Day – whole school 

Y3 – Y6 Halloween Disco 3.15 – 4.30pm 

Fri 8 Nov Wind Energy Workshop – Eagle Class  

Mon 11 Nov Anti-Bullying Week 

Thurs 14 Nov Y5/6 Indoor Athletics Event 

Fri 15 Nov Children in Need Day 

  PTA Family Bingo 3.30 – 5pm 

Mon 18 Nov Road Safety Week 

  PTA Lego Taster Session 3.30-4pm KS1 

Thurs 21 Nov  Football Tournament 1pm – St James 

Fri 22 Nov New Starters for 2020- Open Morning 

Mon 25 Nov PTA Lego Taster Session 3.30-4pm KS2 

Fri 6 Dec Non-uniform Day for Christmas raffle 

Fri 20 Dec Break up for Christmas 2.15pm 

Mon 6 Jan Staff Training Day 

Tues 7 Jan Children return to school 

 

 

Please keep sending in your Aldi stickers. 

Look how well we are doing thanks to you! 

 

Early Morning Safeguarding Issue 
We have noticed that some children are arriving regularly 

from 8.20am on site in the morning. We do not know if 

parents are aware of this – so please check the time 

your children are leaving from home. Please note that 

the gates do not open until just before 8.50am, so they 

are waiting around at the school gate for half an hour 

alone, without supervision.  

Please remember that OAK is on site and open from 

7.45am every day, for children who require supervision 

from an earlier time. Thank you. 

ADVANCE NOTICE 

Christmas Concerts 2019 
Wed 11 Dec  Chaffinch & Kingfisher Concert – 9.30am 

  Robin Concert – 2pm 

Fri 13 Dec Chaffinch & Kingfisher Concert – 2pm 

Mon 16 Dec Owl & Kestrel Concert – 2pm 

Tues 17 Dec Owl & Kestrel Concert – 6.30pm 

Wed 18 Dec Eagle Carol Concert – 6.30pm 

 

There will be a PTA Christmas stall before each concert, 

with refreshments served too. Raffle tickets will be on 

sale in advance of concerts this year. Watch out for 

more information!  

Christmas Parties 2019 

Thurs 19 Dec Morning: R – Y2 Party  

  Afternoon: Y3 – Y6 Party 

 

 

            

 

 
 

Open Morning for 2020 New Starters 

Friday 22 November: 9.30am – 11.30am 

Open invitation for all families and friends with 

children due to start school next September 2020. 

Please spread the word! 
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